FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

OCT 10

11-03-2000

101504850

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	EMARKS ONLY / 9 - 10 - 00		
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	* Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Communication System Technol	logy, Inc. Month Day Year 04/13/00		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizen ship (State of Incomparation (Organia	zation Delaware		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Motorola, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
DBAARATA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1303 East Algonquin Road			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Schaumburg	IL 60196		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is		
x Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (847)523-5876					
Name Melody L. Schottle, Esq.					
Address (line 1) 600 North U.S. Highway 45					
Address (line 2) Mail Drop A-W438					
Address (line 3) Libertyville, IL					
Address (line 4) 60048					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75/651,265 75/651,258 2,073,592 2					
75/651,266					
75/651,259					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account					
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: # 13-4763					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes x No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Melody L. Schottle Alloy Schottle Alloy Schottle					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Communication System Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 9101 Guilford Road, Columbia, Maryland, 21046 USA, ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using or has a *bona fide* intent to use certain trademarks, in the United States and certain other countries around the world, for which Assignor owns registrations or has filed applications to register the trademarks based on Assignor's *bona fide* intent to use the trademarks in commerce as listed on Exhibit A ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used certain unregistered trademarks and trade names in the United States and in other countries throughout the world ("Common-law Marks") and has registered and uses certain Internet domain names ("Domain Names") in connection with the business which is the subject of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 23, 2000 by and between the Assignor and the Assignee ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Motorola, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196, USA ("Assignee") desires to acquire the business, Marks and Common-law Marks of Assignor as set forth in the Agreement, and all of the goodwill associated with the business and those rights pertaining thereto which have accrued in and to Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Commonlaw Marks and all registrations and pending applications therefor, together with that

TRADEMARK REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0725

Signed at _____, this <u>13th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2000. COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MOTOROLA, INC. TECHNOLOGY, INC. By: Stephen Buch By:_____ Name: Stephen Brucker Name:_____ Title: President : CEO

portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks and Common-law Marks pertain and

the goodwill of the business in which the Marks and Common-law Marks are used.

2

3

Title:

Signed at	, this <u>13th</u> day of <u>Apri1</u> ,
2000.	
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY, INC.	MOTOROLA, INC.
By:	By: Mar Find
Name:	Name: MARK FRIED
Title:	Title: Corp. W+6M ISD

portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks and Common-law Marks pertain and

the goodwill of the business in which the Marks and Common-law Marks are used.

EXHIBIT A

PENDING APPLICATIONS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
LONGARM	United States	75/094,377	2,073,592
ACCESSNET	United States	75/651,265	
ACCESSNET PLUS	United States	75/651,266	
ACCESSPOINT	United States	75/651,259	
SANDSAILER 2000	United States	75/651,258	
DESIGN OF	United States	75/651,261	
OCTOPUS			

COMMON LAW MARKS

- 1. BRIDGING THE DISTANCE
- 2. CSTI
- 3. CSD

DOMAIN NAMES

- 1. csti-md.com
- 2. csti-va.com
- 3. longarm.com
- 4. accessnetplus.com

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

5. longreach.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0728